506599671 04/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646476

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANDREW STUART EDG	E		10/01/2020			
PAUL TREVOR HAYDEN	١		09/16/2020			
HARALD BEHMER			09/02/2020			
MARK HANCOCK	11/24/2020					
HARRY FISH			09/04/2020			
	ГА					
Name:	BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED					
Street Address:	UNIT D OMEGA ENTERPRISE PARK, CHANDLERS FORD					
City:	EASTLEIGH HAMPSHIRE					
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN					
=	SO53 4SE					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS		SE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS						
	Total: 1	SE Number 7283379				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	Total: 1 1	Number 7283379				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	Total: 1 1 4TA (7	Number 7283379 703)683-8396				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 1 ATA (7 sent to 1	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 1 ATA sent to to provided;	Number 7283379 703)683-8396				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 1 ATA sent to t provided; 7	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuit is unsuit if that is unsuit is unsu				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1 1 ATA sent to t provided; 7 hj	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1 1 ATA <i>(7 sent to t</i> <i>provided;</i> 7 hj N	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 1 ATA (7 sent to t provided; 7 hj N 1	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com IATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1 ATA <i>(7 sent to t</i> <i>orovided;</i> 7 hj N 1 3	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com IATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER 12 S WEST STREET				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 1 ATA (7 sent to t provided; 7 hj N 1 3 A	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com IATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER 12 S WEST STREET 8574U_JLM_HJ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1 ATA (7 sent to t provided; 7 hj N 1 3 A	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com IATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER 12 S WEST STREET 8574U_JLM_HJ ILEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1 ATA (7 sent to t provided; 7 hj N 1 3 A	Number 7283379 703)683-8396 the e-mail address first; if that is unsurif that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 035486284 johnson@nathlaw.com IATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER 12 S WEST STREET 8574U_JLM_HJ LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 38574U				

Total Attachments: 10

source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_ASE#page1.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_ASE#page2.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_HB#page1.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_HB#page2.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_HF#page1.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_HF#page2.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_MH#page1.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_MH#page2.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_PTH#page1.tif
source=320767-WO-2 - Executed Inventor Assignment_PTH#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Andrew Stuart EDGE; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Paul Trevor HAYDEN; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Harald BEHMER; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Mark HANCOCK; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Harry EISH; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignors")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY HAVING A STRUCTURAL TRAILING EDGE"

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on **29 October 2019** under application number **PCT/EP2019/079553** to

BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED; Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:

SOUTHAMPION UK 10.01.20

Assigner: Andrew Stuart Edge and the second se

				1 20 025 100
PI	ace and Date:		Assignor: Paul Trevor Hayden	
Pl	ace and Date:		Assignor: Harald Behmer	
	ace and Date:		Assignor: Mark Hancock	
	ace and Date:		Assignor: Harry Fish	
		Ĩ		

We, the undersigned

Andrew Stuart EDGE; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Paul Trevor HAYDEN; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Harald BEHMER; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Mark HANCOCK; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Harry FISH; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignors")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY HAVING A STRUCTURAL TRAILING EDGE"

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 29 October 2019 under application number PCT/EP2019/079553 to

BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED; Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 45E, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:

Assignor: Andrew Stuart Edge

Place and Date:

Assignor: Paul Trevor Hayden

Place and Date:

02/09/2020 Caues

......

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harald Behmer

Assignor: Mark Hancock

Place and Date:

.....

Assignor: Harry Fish

We, the undersigned

Andrew Stuart EDGE; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Paul Trevor HAYDEN; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Harald BEHMER; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Mark HANCOCK; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Harry FISH; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignors")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY HAVING A STRUCTURAL TRAILING EDGE"

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 29 October 2019 under application number PCT/EP2019/079553 to

BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED; Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:

Assignor: Andrew Stuart Edge

.....

Place and Date:

Assignor: Paul Trevor Hayden

.....

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harald Behmer

Place and Date:

Assignor: Mark Hancock

Place and Date: Southerster, UK . 4/4/20

.....

......

Assignor: Harry Fish

We, the undersigned

Andrew Stuart EDGE; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Supiterve) 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Paul Trevor HAYDEN; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding-

Harald BEHMER; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastheigh SOS3 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Mark HANCOCK; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastkligh SOS3 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Harry FISH; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit O Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Easthligh SOS3 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignors")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY HAVING A STRUCTURAL TRAILING EDGE"

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 29 October 2019 under application number PCT/EP2019/079553 to

BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED; Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SOS3 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("The Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other invitilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:

Assigner: Andrew Stuart Edge

.....

Place and Date:

Assignor: Paul Trevor Hayden

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harald Behmer

Place and Date:

SantuAMPTON, UK. 244Nov2020

.....

.....

.....

Assignor: Mark Hancock

Mauroele.

.....

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harry Fish

We, the undersigned

Andrew Stuart EDGE; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Paul Trevor HAYDEN; c/o LM Wind Power A/S; Jupitervej 6, DK-6000 Kolding

Harald BEHMER; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SOS3 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Mark HANCOCK; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

Harry FISH; c/o Blade Dynamics Limited, Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 45E, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignors")

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"WIND TURBINE ROTOR BLADE ASSEMBLY HAVING A STRUCTURAL TRAILING EDGE"

for which an international patent application was filed under The Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on 29 October 2019 under application number PCT/EP2019/079553 to

BLADE DYNAMICS LIMITED; Unit D Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 4SE, Hampshire, United Kingdom

("the Assignee")

The present Assignment covers all PCT contracting states and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent and any patent(s) or issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors or legal representatives.

Place and Date:

Assignor: Andrew Stuart Edge

" <u>Gar</u> 2020 Place and Date: MSEY

.....

Assignor: Rammer Hayden

.....

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harald Behmer

Place and Date:

Assignor: Mark Hancock

Place and Date:

Assignor: Harry Fish

RECORDED: 04/08/2021